1 16.07.15 en / 578
 Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER EX
 Thermistor Motor Protection Relay
 MK 9163N, MK 9163N-ATEX
Your advantages
• Reliable temperature monitoring of motors
• Rapid fault location

  Contacts
  Type
 Ordering example for variants
MK 9163N.12/110-ATEX AC 230 V    50/60 Hz
Article number: 0056453
• with Test/Reset button
• Output: 2 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC 230 V
• Width: 22.5 mm
 Standard Type
 Technical Data
 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
 belonging plug in terminations.
 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Safety Related Data
Values according to EN 61508 / EN 50495
SIL: 1 (Typ B)
 T1 (Proof Test Intervall): 2  a
HFT: 0
SFF: 36,6  %
PFDG: 7,83 x 10-3
λdu [FIT]: 894
λdd [FIT]: 0
λsu [FIT]: 516
λsd [FIT]: 0
Mode of operation: low demand mode
Architecture: 1001
Values according to EN 13849:
Category: 1
PL: c
MTBF: 81  a
MTTFd: 63,8  a
DCavg: 0  %
nfo
The a.m. data for functional safety is valid for an ambient
temperature of 40°C respecting also selfheating.
Data for other ambient temperatures are available on request.
MK 9163N.12 / _ _ _   _ _ _ _
  ATEX with approval
  0 free
  0 without short circuit detection
  1 with short circuit detection (ATEX)
  0 without RESET
  1 with RESET and test function via
   built in button and X1/X2
  2 with RESET and test function via
   built in button, at X1/X2 RESET
   function only
Available variants
MK 9163N.12
MK 9163N.12/100
MK 9163N.12/200
MK 9163N.12/010 ATEX
MK 9163N.12/110 ATEX
MK 9163N.12/210 ATEX
 Variants
 CCC-Data